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Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/3/25 at
10:05:02 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use
this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next
used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

7  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in California

52,213  Last reported odometer reading

2013 LAND ROVER LR4

HSE LUX

VIN: SALAK2D47DA670015
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
5.0L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
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Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included
in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2013

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
4,344 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/16/2013 3 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

04/21/2013 20 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bethesda, MD

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

01/20/2014 7,960 Land Rover Bethesda
Rockville, MD
301-424-7000
jaguarbethesda.com/

4.3 / 5.0

152 Verified Reviews

72 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

04/28/2015 Maryland Registration issued or renewed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2013 2025

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 12 years 1 month

Owned in the following states/provinces
Maryland,
California

California

Estimated miles driven per year 4,344/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 52,213 ---

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
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Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bethesda, MD

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

10/16/2015 Maryland
Inspection Station
White Oak, MD

Passed emissions inspection

03/11/2017 24,003 Jaguar Land Rover
Woodland Hills
818-861-9021
landroverwoodlandhills.c
om

4.2 / 5.0

78 Verified Reviews

90 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
30,000 mile service performed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Battery/charging system checked
Body electrical system checked
Body lubricated
Brakes checked
Brake fluid checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Door locks checked
Drivability/performance checked
Drive belts checked
Exhaust system checked
Fluids checked
Front brake pads replaced
Fuel system checked
Horns checked
Instrument cluster checked
Lights checked
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
Paint sealant/protection checked
Parking brake system checked
Power steering checked
Rear brakes replaced
Safety inspection performed
Seatbelts checked
Steering/suspension checked
Steering/suspension lubricated
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated
Undercoating/rustproofing inspected
Windshield washer checked
Wipers/washers checked

05/11/2017 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bethesda, MD

Registration issued or renewed

04/24/2018 30,015 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/27/2018 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Encino, CA

Title issued or updated

06/29/2018 30,474 Jaguar Land Rover
Woodland Hills

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
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-
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818-861-9021
landroverwoodlandhills.c
om

4.2 / 5.0

78 Verified Reviews

90 Customer Favorites

45,000 mile service performed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Battery/charging system checked
Body lubricated
Brakes checked
Brake fluid checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Door locks checked
Drivability/performance checked
Drive belts checked
Exhaust system checked
Fluids checked
Horns checked
Instrument cluster checked
Lights checked
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
Paint sealant/protection checked
Parking brake system checked
Power steering checked
Safety inspection performed
Steering/suspension checked
Steering/suspension lubricated
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tires rotated
Undercoating/rustproofing inspected
Windshield washer checked
Wipers/washers checked

06/20/2019 35,661 Jaguar Land Rover
Woodland Hills
818-861-9021
landroverwoodlandhills.c
om

4.2 / 5.0

78 Verified Reviews

90 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
60,000 mile service performed
Air filter replaced
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Battery/charging system checked
Body electrical system checked
Body lubricated
Brakes checked
Brake fluid checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Door locks checked
Drivability/performance checked
Drive belts checked
Exhaust system checked
Fluids checked
Fuel system checked
Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
Horns checked
Instrument cluster checked
Lights checked
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
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Paint sealant/protection checked
Parking brake system checked
Power steering checked
Power steering system serviced
Safety inspection performed
Seatbelts checked
Steering/suspension checked
Steering/suspension lubricated
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated
Undercoating/rustproofing inspected
Windshield washer checked
Wipers/washers checked

08/08/2020 40,256 Jaguar Land Rover
Woodland Hills
818-861-9021
landroverwoodlandhills.c
om

4.2 / 5.0

78 Verified Reviews

90 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Oil and filter changed

04/25/2021 41,951 Smogster
Reseda, CA
818-344-7664

4.8 / 5.0

57 Verified Reviews

226 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

04/25/2021 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

03/29/2023 49,611 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

11/17/2023 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bethesda, MD

Title issued or updated

03/29/2025 51,743 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/25/2025 52,213 Exclusive British
European
Campbell, CA
408-374-0131
ebemotors.com

4.7 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

20 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Drive belts checked
Pre-purchase inspection completed
Steering/suspension checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

Owner 2
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle
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